
 

INVITATION FOR BID 

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 

Bid No: TEC/SPS/CE/LUB/01/2022 (i) 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LUBRICATING OIL FOR MAN 

PLANT OF SAPUGASKANDA POWER STATION FOR YEAR 

2022/2023 

 

The Chairman, Thermal Complex Procurement Committee (TCPC) on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity 

Board (Employer), invites sealed bids under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) from Manufacturers/ 

Manufacturers’ authorised agents to supply and delivery of 400,000 Liters (Four hundred thousand liters 

for one calendar year) of lubricating oil for MAN B&W 8L 58/64 Diesel Engines to Sapugaskanda Power 

Station up to 10.00 hrs on 2022-07-27 in the category of SAE Class 40 or ISOVG 150 and Neutralization 

capacity (TBN) in the range of 40 mg KOH/g. 

You may refer the CEB web site; http://ceb.lk/tender-notice/en for informative copy of the bid documents 

and the approved lists of lubricating oils. 

(Please note that no oil other than the oils in the recommended lists are allowed to use in those 

diesel engines). Bidders can collect samples of lubricating oil currently in operation from the Chief 

Engineer Sapugaskanda Power Station, Mabima Road, Heiyanthuduwa. 

 

The Bidding Document may be purchased by the eligible Bidders to supply lubricating oil under this 

contract. The bidding document could be purchased from the office of the Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex), Generation Head Quarters, Ceylon Electricity Board, New Kelani Bridge Road, 

Wellampitiya, 10600., upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 35,000.00 per set in cash or bank draft 

drawn in favor of the General Manager, CEB, between 0900 hrs and 1500 hrs on any working day till 

2022-07-26. Bids should be submitted only on documents purchased from the CEB. 

 

Please note that if the bidder is not the manufacturer the authorized Suppliers/Agents should submit the 

letter of authorization issued by the Lubricating oil manufacturer. 

 

Bids may be delivered through registered post or could be deposited in the Bid box provided for this 

purpose at the office of the Deputy General Manager (Thermal Complex), Generation Headquarters, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, New Kelani Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 10600, Sri Lanka on or before 10.00 

hrs on 2022-07-27. 

 

Late Bids shall be rejected.  

 

http://ceb.lk/tender


 

Bids will be opened at the office of the Deputy General Manager (Thermal Complex), Generation 

Headquarters, Ceylon Electricity Board, New Kelani Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 10600, Sri Lanka 

immediately after the closing time of the Bid in the presence of Bidders or their authorised 

representatives. 

All clarifications shall be sought one week before the date of the closing of bidding, from the office of the 

Chief Engineer (Sapugaskanda Power Station), Ceylon Electricity Board, Mabima, Heiyanthuduwa. 

(Tel: +94 11 240 0422 / Fax: +94 11 240 0584)  

 

Thermal Complex Procurement Committee (TCPC)  

On behalf of General Manager 

Ceylon Electricity Board. 

P.O.Box 540,  

Chiththampalam A Gardiner Mw.  

Colombo 02. 

      

 

 

 


